
 

 
 

CHOIR SCHEDULE 

 

Spring 2020 
 

 

 



Sunday 5 January 
EPIPHANY 

9.30am Rehearsal & Coffee  
(no Matins) 
Girls, Boys, SCS, Ladies & ATB 
 
 

10.30-11.45am  
Mission Eucharist 
Girls, Boys, SCS, Ladies & ATB  

4.00-6.00pm Evensong & 
Communion 
ATB only 

 

Monday 6 January 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

Finish at 7pm 
No service 
 

  

Tuesday 7 January 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

Finish at 7pm 
No service 
 

  

Wednesday 8 January 
 

 
 

   

Thursday 9 January 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons 4.00pm Issy 4.30pm Ed 5.00pm 5.30pm  

Friday 10 January 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.00pm 5.45-7.30pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.30-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Felicity 6pm Chloe  6.30pm Adam L 7pm Adam C 7.30pm  

Saturday 11 January 
 
 

 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 12 January 
Baptism of Christ 

9am Matins 
Boys & ATB 
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Boys & ATB 
 

4.00-6.00pm Evensong 
Girls, SCS & ATB 

 



Monday 13 January 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 14 January 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Wednesday 15 
January 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 16 January 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons  4.15pm Veronika 4.45pm Matilda  

Friday 17 January 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.30pm 5.45-7.30pm 
 
 
 

5.45-8.30pm 
 
 

6.00-8.30pm 
 

Altos from 6.00pm 
7.30-8.30pm 

 

 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Joella 6pm Hannah  6.30pm Eden 7pm Euan 7.30pm  

Saturday 18 January 
 
 

 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 19 January 
 

9am Matins 
Ladies, SCS & ATB  
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Ladies, SCS & ATB  
 

4.00-6.00pm  
Epiphany Carol Service 
Boys, Girls, SCS & Ladies 
 
 

 

  



Monday 20 January 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 21 January 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Wednesday 22 
January 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 23 January 
 

 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons 4.00pm Issy 4.30pm Ed 5.00pm 5.30pm  

Friday 24 January 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.30pm 5.45-7.00pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.30-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Felicity 6pm Chloe  6.30pm Adam L 7pm Adam C  

Saturday 25 January 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 26 January 
 

9am Matins 
Girls, SCS & ATB 
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Girls, SCS & ATB 

4.00-6.00pm Evensong 
Boys & ATB 

 

 

 



Monday 27 January 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 28 January 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Wednesday 29 
January 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 30 January 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons  4.15pm Veronika 4.45pm Matilda  

Friday 31 January 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.00pm 5.45-7.00pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Joella 6pm Hannah  6.30pm Eden 7pm Euan 7.30pm  

Saturday 1 February 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 2 February 
Candlemas 

9am Matins 
Boys, Girls & SCS  
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Boys, Girls & SCS 

3.00pm  
Choral Scholar Recital 
 

4.00-6.00pm  
Evensong & Communion 
Ladies, SCS & ATB 



Monday 3 February 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 4 February 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Wednesday 5 
February 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 6 February 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons 4.00pm Issy 4.30pm Ed 5.00pm 5.30pm   

Friday 7 February 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.00pm 5.45-7.30pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.30-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

8.30pm Compline 
 
 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Felicity 6pm Chloe  6.30pm Adam L 7pm Adam C 7.30pm  

Saturday 8 February 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 9 February 
 

9am Matins 
Boys & ATB 
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Boys & ATB  

4.00-6.00pm 
Evensong  
Girls, SCS & ATB 

 



Monday 10 February 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 11 February 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Wednesday 12 
February 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 13 February 
 

  
 
 
 
 

  

Choral Scholar Lessons  4.15pm Veronika 4.45pm Matilda  

Friday 14 February 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.30pm 5.45-7.00pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.30-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

 
 
 
 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Joella 6pm Hannah  6.30pm Eden 7pm Euan  

Saturday 15 February 
 

 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 16 February 
 

9am Matins 
Girls, SCS & ATB 
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Girls, SCS & ATB 
 

4.00-6.00pm Evensong 
Boys & ATB 
 

 

 



Monday 17 February 
Half Term 
 
 
 

    

Tuesday 18 February 
Half Term 
 
 
 

    

Wednesday 19 
February 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 20 February 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Friday 21 February 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

 
 
 
 

     

Saturday 22 February 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 23 February 
 

8.45am Matins 
Tenors & Basses  
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Tenors & Basses  
 
 

4.00pm-6.00pm Evensong 
Ladies, SCS & ATB  

 

 



Monday 24 February 
 

No Choir (transferred to Tuesday) 
 
 
 
 

   

Tuesday 25 February 
Shrove Tuesday 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.00pm Boys & Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.00pm Choral Evensong 
 
(Pancakes after the service – 
finish at 7pm) 

  

Wednesday 26 
February 
Ash Wednesday 

 
 
 
 
 

 5.30-7.30pm  
Eucharist for Ash Wednesday 
Ladies, SCS & ATB 

 

Thursday 27 February 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons 4.00pm Issy 4.30pm Ed   

Friday 28 February 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.00pm 5.45-7.00pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

 
 
 
 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Felicity 6pm Chloe  6.30pm Adam L 7pm Adam C  

Saturday 29 February 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 1 March 
 

9am Matins 
Girls, Boys, SCS & ATB  
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Girls, Boys, SCS & ATB  
 
 
 

4.00-6.00pm  
Evensong & Communion 
Ladies, SCS & ATB 

 



 

Monday 2 March 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 3 March 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Wednesday 4 March 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 5 March 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons  4.15pm Veronika 4.45pm Matilda  

Friday 6 March 
 
 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.00pm 
 

5.45-7.00pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.30-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

8.30pm Compline 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Joella 6pm Hannah  6.30pm Eden 7pm Euan  

Saturday 7 March 
 
 

 
 
 

   

Sunday 8 March 
 

9am Matins 
SCS, Ladies & ATB 
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
SCS, Ladies & ATB 
 
 
 
 

4.00-6.00pm  
Evensong & Communion 
Girls, Boys, SCS & ATB 

 



Monday 9 March 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 10 March 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Wednesday 11 March 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 12 March 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons 4.00pm Issy 4.30pm Ed 5.00pm 5.30pm  

Friday 13 March 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.30pm 5.45-7.30pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Felicity 6pm Chloe  6.30pm Adam L 7pm Adam C  

Saturday 14 March 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 15 March 
 

9am Rehearsal 
SCS, Ladies & ATB 
 
 
 

9.30-10.30am Eucharist 
SCS, Ladies & ATB 
 

JUSTICE SERVICE  
Full Choir 
c.12noon coach departure to Bury St 
Eds. 
 

Arrive back in Ipswich 
c. 6pm 



Monday 16 March 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Girls rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 17 March 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.15pm Boys rehearsal 
 
 
 

6.30pm Choral Evensong 
 

  

Wednesday 18 March 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 19 March 
 

 
 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons  4.15pm Veronika 4.45pm Matilda  

Friday 20 March 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.00pm 5.45-7.00pm 
 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

7.00-9.00pm 
 

 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Joella 6pm Hannah  6.30pm Eden 7pm Euan  

Saturday 21 March 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 22 March 
Mothering Sunday 

9am Matins 
Girls, Boys & SCS 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Girls, Boys & SCS 
 

4.00-6.00pm Evensong 
SCS, Ladies & ATB 
 
 
 

 

 



Monday 23 March 
 

4.15pm Theory & Singing lessons 
5.00pm Girls, SCS & Boys 
rehearsal 
 
 
 

No Choral Evensong 
Finish at 7pm 
 

  

Tuesday 24 March 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 25 March 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 26 March 
 

 
 
 
 

   

Choral Scholar Lessons 4.00pm Issy 4.30pm Ed 5.00pm  

Friday 27 March 
 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.30pm 5.45-7.30pm 
 
 
 

5.45-7.30pm 
 
 

7.30-9.00pm 
 

7.30-9.00pm 
 

 

Choral Scholar Lessons 5.15pm Felicity 6pm Chloe  6.30pm Adam L 7pm Adam C  

Saturday 28 March 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 29 March 
Passiontide Sunday 
Clocks go Forward 

9am Matins 
Ladies, SCS & ATB 
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
Ladies, SCS & ATB 
 

4.00-6.00pm  
Lenten Meditation (Pergolesi) 
Girls, SCS, & Boys 
 

 

 



Monday 30 March 
 

No rehearsal 
 
 
 
 

No Choral Evensong 
 

  

Tuesday 31 March 
 

5.00pm  
Girls SCS & Boys rehearsal 
Finish at 7pm 
 
 
 

No Choral Evensong 
 
 

  

Wednesday 1 April 
 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Thursday 2 April 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Friday 3 April 
St Matthew Passion 
rehearsal w/orch. 

Girls Boys SCS Ladies ATB  

5.45-7.00pm 5.45-6.00pm 
 
 
 

5.45-7.30pm 
 
 

St Matt 
Passion only. 

St Matt Passion only  

Saturday 4 April 
St Matthew Passion 

 
 
 
 
 

 4.30-(7.30 or) 9pm  
St Matthew Passion 
Girls, Boys & SCS  
 
 

 

Sunday 5 April 
Palm Sunday 

9.45am Rehearsal 
SCS, Ladies & ATB 
 
 
 

10.30-11.45am Eucharist 
SCS, Ladies & ATB 
 

4.00-6.00pm  
Tour Rehearsal 
Girls, Boys, SCS, Ladies & 
ATB 
 

 

 



Monday 6 April 
Mayor’s Charity 
Concert 

10am-12noon Rehearsal 
Full Choir  
 
Lunch + Chorister/SCS Activity 
 

4.30pm Rehearsal 
Full Choir  
 
Followed by Fish & Chips 

7pm Concert 
Full Choir 
 
Finished by 9pm 

 

Tuesday 7 April 
Tour to Arras 

8.30pm Coach to Arras 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 8 April 
Tour to Arras 

Rehearsals/Activities 
 
 
8pm Concert in Arras 
 

   

Thursday 9 April 
Tour to Arras / 
Maundy Thursday 

10.30am Sung Mass in Arras 
 
12.30pm Depart for Ipswich 
5.30pm Arrive in Ipswich 
 

6.30pm – Rehearsal  
SCS, Ladies & ATB only 
 

7pm – Eucharist of the Last 
Supper  
SCS, Ladies & ATB only 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Friday 10 April 
Good Friday 

 
 
 
 

 

12.30pm Rehearsal 
(Full Choir) 

1.30pm – Good Friday Liturgy 
(Full Choir) 

 
 
 
 

 

Saturday 11 April 
 
 

 
 
 
 

   

Sunday 12 April 
Easter Sunday 

6am – Sunrise Eucharist  
(arr. 5.55am) 
(Full Choir) 
 
 

9.00am Matins 
(Full Choir) 

10.30am – Easter Eucharist  
(Full Choir)  
 

 
 
 

 

Choir Resumes on Monday 20 April 


